	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		EET
	103452	2911d documents or the new address(es) below.
)	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	
•	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
5	Thomas C. Stoneberg	Name: Michael Borkowski
-		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 558 Saint Andrews lane
	Execution Date(s) October 1, 2007	s. 52
	Assignment Merger	City: Inverses
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Inverness
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60067
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
/12	2007 DBYRNE 00000023 29292178	
FC	8021 40.00 OP	
	Additional numbers att	l tached?
-	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	Name: Herbert J. Singer, Silverman, Cass & Singer, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: Suite 2020	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 105 W. Adams St.	✓ Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
	State: Illinois Zip:60603	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number:312-726-6006	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: 312-726-2520	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: hjs374@aol.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Dellet 1, Single	October 1, 2007
	Signature (October 1, 2007 Date
	Herbert J. Singer	Total number of pages including cover 2
l	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019969 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Thomas C. Stoneberg, of 1074 Providence Lane, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089, hereafter referred to as JOINT APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR, have jointly invented with Michael Borkowski a new, original and ornamental design for a Plastic Shopping Bag Holder, for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed on October 1, 2007; and

WHEREAS, said Michael Borkowski, of 558 Saint Andrews Lane, Inverness, IL 60067, herein referred to ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, JOINT APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United Sates and all countries foreign thereto, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therfor in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto. JOINT APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by JOINT APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Thomas C. Stoneper

JOINT APPLICANT/ASSIGNOR

Subscribed an sworn to before me this Stay of October, 2007

,

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
HERBERT J SINGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/25/08

RECORDED: 10/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 019969 FRAME: 0774